(=) Instruction jOkasta
Anweisung

Instrukcja




. E ic offi hai
@ @ Assemble Introduction ropnormic oftice chair

jOkasta

—l

ﬁ 9 2 l 3  [ifront endt

l Yar) R son L
00/

Take out the base cover of the Put the base cover on the base, Fix the armrest to the seat
base. Put the castor into the and then insert the gas lift. cushion with 2 pcs (M6*30) to
base by pressing. No.l and 4 pcs (M6*35) to No.2

4 5

Put the mechanism into the gas lift. Fix the back steel plate to the backrest with
Don't sit on it before finish installation. 2 pcs big shim and 2 pcs (M8*30) screws.

Cover the snakelike case into the back plate, Fix the headrest into the backrest. Put
then fix the steel plate into the seat cushion. the protective casing into the backrest.

@ Please read Safety Instructions below carefully:

One chair can only bear one person’s weight.

Please use on the flat floor.

Please don't let the the child sit on the chair alone if he is under 5 year-old.

Please don't sit on the armrest, in case cause some danger.

Do not stand on the chair or use it as ladder or footsteps.

Please don't put on the chair overweight, or used as trolley.

Don't use sharp or hooked objects to scrape the chair. Do not close the fire.

To avoid any harm to your fingers, don't insert your finger into the mechanism while sitting.

PN G A WN




® runin TTET

Headrest height
adjustment

Lumbar support depth
Twist the knob to & height adjustment
adjust the backrest
height Armrest height
adjustment (press

the button to adjust)

Backrest tilt angle
adjustment

Seat height
adjustment

Gas lift: 1 pc Armrests: 1 pair
Seat cushion: 1 pc Backrest: 1pc Protective casing: 1 pc Headrest: 1 pc
Steel plate: 1 pc Snakelike case: Big shim: 2+1 pcs Hex wrench: 1 pc
1pc
Notice: The chair
cover is under
the chair foot,
please remove
Black Plate screw it first.

A M6*30): 6+1
(M8*30): 2+1 ps rmrest Screw (M6*30): 6+1 pcs

Notice! Before installation, please classify the screw, measure the screw lengh to easy assemble.

|I||I|I|I|||||I|||I|‘IIII||I|I‘II|I|I|II|II|I|||I|‘|I|I|III|’II|||||II‘I|II|||II‘|II||IIII|II|||I||I| cm
0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



@ Montageanleitung Ergono.mischer Burosessel
JOkasta

1 2 3 y ) tfront end1t

Tﬁ P ﬁl S
] 5
@ gé H %% o=

Die Sesselrollen in das Die Gasdruckfeder in die Offnung 2 St.(M6*30) fur Nr.1und
FuBkreuz drtcken. des FuBkreuzes stecken. 4 St. (M6*35) fur Nr. 2

5

Den Sitzteil auf das konische Ende der Die Ruckenlehne an den Befestigungsteil
Gasdruckfeder setzen. Setzten Sie sich mit 2 St. grofBBer Scheiben und 2 Schrauben
nicht auf den Burosessel, solange die (M8%*30) anschrauben.

Montage nicht komplett abgeschlossen ist.

Den Befestigungsblech mit der Die Kopflehne an die Rickenlehne
Schlangengehause bedecken, befestigen. Den Schutz anbringen.
dann an den Sitzteil befestigen.

@ Machen Sie sich bitte mit der Sicherheitsanleitung bekannt:

Auf dem Burosessel soll nur eine Person sitzen.

Es wird empfohlen, den Blrosessel auf flachem Boden zu verwenden.

Lassen Sie kein Kind unter 5 Jahren allein auf dem Bulrosessel.

Kein Hinsezten auf der Armlehne wegen Sturzgefahr.

Nicht stehen auf dem Burosessel, er darf nicht als Steigleiter benutzt werden.

Den Burosessel nicht zum Beférdern von schweren Gegenstanden benutzten.

Keine scharfen Gegenstande zum Abstreifen des Blrosessels benutzen. Weit vom Feuer halten.

Um die Handfinger zu schitzen, die Finger nicht in den Mechanismus beim Sitzen auf dem Sessel stecken.

NGNS




Bedienung des Blirosessels m

Regelung der Hohe
der Kopflehne

Regelung der Héhe und
Tiefe der Abstitzung der

Hoéhenregelung Lendenwirbelsaule

mit Drehknopf

Regelung der Hohe

der Armlehnen (Drucken
Sie die Taste, um die
Regelung des Neigungs- Einstellung vorzunehmen)
-winkels der Rickenlehne

Regelung der Héhe
des Sitzteils

A T

FuBkreuz: 1 St. Gasdruckfeder: 1 St. Armlehnen: 1 Paar

Sitzteil: 1 St. Riickenlehne: 1 St. Schutz:1st. Kopflehne: 1 St.

© ©
© —J

Befestigungsteil: Schlangengehéuse: Grofe Scheiben: Imbusschlussel:
1St. 1St 2+1 St. 1St

BasisUberlagerung
befindet sich unter
der Gasdruckfeder

und muss zuerst
Schrauben M8*30: 2+1 St. Schrauben M6*30: 6+1 St. entfernt werden.

Achtung! Vor der Montage Schrauben nach der Lange sortieren, um die Montage zu vereinfachen.

|I||I|I|I|||||I|||I|‘IIII||I|I‘II|I|I|II|II|I|||I|‘|I|I|III|’II|||||II‘I|II|||II‘|II||IIII||I|||I||I| cm
0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



Instrukcja montazu Eotel ergonomiczny
@ JOkasta

1 =) 9 2 ﬁl

Wecisnij kétka do podstawy Podnosnik pneumatyczny witéz 2 szt.(M6*30) do No.1 oraz
krzesta. W otwor podstawy krzesta. 4 sztuk (M6*35) do No.2

5

N

T

°

3

o
Natdz siedzisko na stozek podnosnika Przykre¢ oparcie do czesci mocujacej
pneumatycznego. Nie siadaj do czasu za pomoca 2 szt. duzych podktadek
zakoniczenia montazu. oraz 2 (M8*30) srub.

MOCUJACA

UMIESC

ZASLEPKE

Przymocuj zagtéwek do oparcia.

Przykryj wezowa obudowa blache mocujaca, Urniesé ochronna ostone

nastepnie przymocuj do siedziska.

@ Prosimy o zapoznanie si¢ z instrukcjg bezpieczerstwa:

Na krzesle powinna siedzie¢ wytacznie jedna osoba.

Zaleca sie korzystanie z krzesta na ptaskiej powierzchni.

Nie zostawiaj dziecka samego na krzesle, jesli jest ponizej 5 roku zycia.

Nie zaleca sie siedzenia na podtokietniku z powodu mozliwosci upadku.

Nie stéj na krzesle oraz nie uzywaj go jako drabiny.

Nie uzywaj do przewozenia ciezkich przedmiotéw.

Nie uzywaj ostrych przedmiotéw do skrobania fotela. Trzymaj z daleka od ognia.

Aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu palcéw, nie wktadaj palcow do mechanizmu podczas siedzenia.

PNO U ANN




Obstuga fotela m

Regulacja wysokosci
zagtéwka

Regulacja wysokosci
i gtebokosci podparcia

Regulacja wysokosci
gulacja wy ' ledzwi

oparcia za pomoca
pokretia Regulacja wysokosci

podtokietnika (wcisnij

przycisk, aby dopasowac)

Regulacja kata
odchylenia oparcia

Regulacja wysokosci
siedziska

A T

Podstawa: 1 szt. Podnosnik: 1szt. Podtokietniki: 1 para

Siedzisko: 1 szt. Oparcie: 1szt. Ochronna ostona: 1szt. Zagtowek: 1szt.
Czeé¢ mocujaca: Wezowa obudowa: Duze podktadki: Klucz imbusowy:
1szt. 1szt. 2+] szt. 1szt.

Uwaga: Naktadka na
podstawe znajduje
sie pod podnosni-

kiem, zdejmij ja jako
Sruby M8*30: 2+1 szt. Sruby M6*30: 6+1 szt. pierwsza.

Uwaga! Przed montazem posortuj sruby po ich dtugosci w celu utatwienia montazu.

|I||I|I|I|||||I|||I|‘IIII||I|I‘II|I|I|II|II|I|||I|‘|I|I|III|’II|||||II‘I|II|||II‘|II||IIII|II|||I||I| cm
0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10



115-130.5 CM

42-51CM
3
2\

jOkasta

Color | Farbe | Kolor

black | schwarz | czarny

Material | Material | Materiat

farbic + mesh | Stoff + Netz
tkanina + siatka

Chair back | RUckenlehne
Oparcie

ventilated mesh | bellftetes
Netz | wentylowana siatka

Wheels | Rader | Kétka:

non-scratch polyurethane
kratzfreies Polyurethan
poliuretan nierysujacy

Chair seat | Stuhlsitz | Siedzisko

fabric + sponge | Gewebe +
Schaum | materiatowe + gabka

Mechanism | Mechanizm

Mechanismus LT
Maximum user weight
Maximales Benutzergewicht 150 kg

Maksymalna waga uzytkownika

Sfk Group Sp z o.o.

(8 506 858 897

homestyleconcept.pl

homestyleconcept.pl






